# L98000002882

PIER PROFESSIONAL TOWERS 28 CASWELL STREET NARRAGANSETT, RHODE ISLAND 02882 (401) 789-7800 FAX (401) 789-6990 E-mail: info@kkrs.com

#### **KELLY, KELLEHER, REILLY & SIMPSON**

Attorneys at Law

JAMES H. REILLY	
TERRENCE G. SIMPSON	
MARK A. McSALLY	
DONALD J. MARONEY	
ROBERT J. DONNELLY	
ROBERT E. HARDMAN	
· · • • •	
EDMUND J. KELLY	-
(1926-1993)	
FRANCIS A. KELLEHER	
(1944-1983)	-

ys at Law	November 18, 1998		
Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		98 NOV 23: PM 3: 52 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	

RE: L. PACSON COMPANY, LLC 500 \*\*\*\*285.00 \*\*\*\*285.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing the Articles of Organization, Affidavit of Membership and Designation of Registered Agent for L. PACSON COMPANY, LLC as well as a check in the amount of \$285.00 for the corresponding filing fees.

I am also enclosing a copy for you to file, mark and return to me in the enclosed envelope.

Sincerely, Jeveno

Terrence G. Simpson

TGS:wlm Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

L. PACSON COMPANY, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

86

NON

맘 3:

ស្ត

Π Γ Π

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

6010 Lauderdale Street Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

#### **ARTICLE III - Duration:**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

December 31,2030

#### ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Peter A. Conn 6010 Lauderdale Street Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

#### **ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:**

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

N/A

#### **ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

86

) PM 3: 52

Ē

Ö

Heirs	of	member	may	continue	business
-------	----	--------	-----	----------	----------

#### **ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions**

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of <u>L. PACSO</u>	N COM	PANY, LLC	
ce	rtifies	rtifies:	
<ol> <li>the above named limited liability company has at least one member;</li> <li>the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is</li> </ol>	\$	100.00	;
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and	\$	Ø	;
<ul><li>4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is</li></ul>	\$	100.00	<u> </u> .

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Peter A. Conn

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

L. PACSON COMPANY, LLC

		·		
. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are	2 2	98 NOV 23 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	- <del>11</del>	
Peter A. Conn		<u><u><u></u></u></u>	E E	-
NAME		S S	_	f ≓
		S: 53		
6010 Lauderdale Street	·····			
Florida street address (P. O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)	)			
Palm Beach Gardens FL 33418				
			-	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent